AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE		1	PAGES	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE 4	4. REG	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		1 CT NO.	(If applicable)	
120	See Bloo	ak 160	LOEM	DEM003343				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	00601		7. ADI	ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 00601				
Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352			Richland Operations Office U.S. Department of Energy Richland Operations Office P.O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 Richland WA 99352					
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street	t county State and	I ZIP Code)	. ΙαΔ	. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  CH2M HILL PLATEAU REMEDIATION COMPANY  Attn: Reese Bang  2420 Stevens Center Place  Richland wa 99354-1659			9B × 10A	DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO E-AC06-08RL14788	<b>)</b> .			
CODE 905603129	FACILITY COL	)E		B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
805603128			06/19/2008					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for				IENTS OF SOLICITATIONS	ıded, 🗆 is			
21504 215	OFFERS PRIOR r already submit d prior to the ope nuired)  ODIFICATION O	TO THE HOUR AND DAT ted, such change may be r ning hour and date specific of CONTRACTS/ORDERS.	TE SPI made I ied.	ECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YO by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or DIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	OUR OFFER letter make	R. If by	ence	
X ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. I.102-FAR 52.243-2-Change	s-Cost Rei	mbursement (8/87	7)-Al	SES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE LET IT $(4/84)$ , Alt III $(4/84)$ , MINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in OF FAR 43.103(b).	and Al			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN		INTO PURSUANT TO AU	THOR	ITY OF:				
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)							
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,		o sign this document and r						
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION 1. Change Order # 86: In acc Contractor shall continue refor the 600-222, 600-38 and The definitization schedule	ordance mediatio 600-36 w	with FAR 52.2 n activities aste sites as	43- as de	2, Changes - Cost Reimbu Removal, Treatment, and tailed in Attachment 1.	urseme Dispo	sal	(RTD)	
2. Change Order # 87: In acc Contractor shall continue refor the 216-N-4 waste site a The definitization schedule FOB: Destination Period of Performance: 06/19	ordance mediations detail	with FAR 52.2 n activities ed in Attachm change order	43- as ient	2, Changes - Cost Reimbu Removal, Treatment, and 1.	ırseme Dispo	nt, sal	the (RTD)	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of th	e document refe	erenced in Item 9A or 10A,	as he	retofore changed, remains unchanged and in ful	Il force and	effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFIC	ER (Type o	or print)		
				ly A. Sieracki				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED		UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		16C	C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			Si	gnature on File (Signature of Contracting Officer)		0.8	8/24/2010	

CHANGE ORDER #: 86 CONTRACT NUMBER: DE-AC06-08RL14788

TITLE OF CHANGE: CHANGE IN CONDITION FOR MG-1 OPERABLE UNIT WASTE SITES 600-222, 600-38, AND 600-36 AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT WORK SCOPE

#### **DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:**

**SOW Section:** C.2.5.4, Remediation - Closure

**WBS:** 040.02.29.03.02

The contractor shall continue remediation activities as Removal, Treatment, and Disposal (RTD) for all three waste sites.

Revision to 040.02.29.03.03 WBS dictionary:

Activity at the site are performed in accordance with the *Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis for the 200-MG-1 Operable Unit Waste Sites* (EE/CA), DOE/RL-2008-44, Revision 0. The EE/CA summarizes the history and prior operations, identifies the objectives of the removal actions, and analyzes the removal action alternatives for the 200-MG-1 waste sites. The EE/CA specifically identifies the waste site 600-222, 600-38, and 600-36 as a Confirmatory Sampling/No Further Action waste sites, but also provides for the site to be transferred to a RTD alternative in the event removal action levels are exceeded. For these three waste sites soil samples were analyzed and exceed the removal action levels. Therefore, the site status should change to RTD.

The Richland Operations Office has performed the requested site inspections and acknowledges the changes of condition.

## The following limitations to this Change Order:

As stipulated in Change Order 86, CHPRC shall proceed with work not to exceed \$423,000.00 from funds allotted for Decision Document activities for MG-1 Operable Unit Waste Sites 600-222, 600-38, and 600-36 American Recovery and Reinvestment Act work scope in accordance with Clause B.3 "Obligation and Availability of Funds," prior to the definitization of this change in accordance with the referenced clause:

# The following definitization schedule is established for this Change Order:

<u>Action</u>	Date*
Contractor submits technical, cost and fee proposal	45 days
Commence negotiations	130 days
Mutual agreement on definitization	140 days
Contractor submits certificate of current cost or pricing data	140 days
Execute definitization contract modification	150 days

<sup>\*</sup>Date is specified as the number of calendar days after contractor receipt of this modification.

CHANGE ORDER #: 87 CONTRACT NUMBER: DE-AC06-08RL14788

TITLE OF CHANGE: CHANGE IN CONDITION FOR OPERABLE UNIT (OU) COOLING

WATER-3, SITE 216-N-4 REMEDIATION AMERICAN RECOVERY AND

REINVESTMENT ACT WORK SCOPE

## **DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:**

**SOW Section:** C.2.5.4, Remediation - Closure

**WBS:** 040.02.29.03

The contractor shall continue remediation activities as Removal, Treatment, and Disposal (RTD) for the 216-N-4 waste site.

The contractor conducts RTD efforts in OU CW3, site 216-N-4. The waste site is 500 linear feet by 200 linear feet with 3 feet of clean overburden and waste at the 3 feet to 6 feet depth, resulting in 19,169 tons of waste.

The Richland Operations Office has performed the requested site inspections and acknowledges the changes of condition.

## The following limitations to this Change Order:

As stipulated in Change Order 87, CHPRC shall proceed with work not to exceed \$3,086,000.00 from funds allotted for Decision Document activities for Operable Unit Cooling Water-3, Site 216-N-4 Remediation American Recovery and Reinvestment Act work scope.

# The following definitization schedule is established for this Change Order:

<u>Action</u>	<u>Date*</u>
Contractor submits technical, cost and fee proposal	45 days
Commence negotiations	130 days
Mutual agreement on definitization	140 days
Contractor submits certificate of current cost or pricing data	140 days
Execute definitization contract modification	150 days

<sup>\*</sup>Date is specified as the number of calendar days after contractor receipt of this modification.